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IRS 

Department of the Treasury 
Internal Revenue Service 
P. 0 . Box 2508 
Cincinnati, OH 45201 

LYNELLE.MOORE-ZAHLER 
STRONGSVILLE YOUTH HOCKEY 
PO BOX 360578 
STRONGSVILLE OH 44136 

Dear Sir or Madam: 

Date: 

June 23, 2017 

Person to contact/ID number: 
Ms. Herald 
ID#02-03115 

Contact telephone number: 
877 -829-5500 

We're responding to your letter dated May 5, 2017, requesting copies of Strongsville Youth Hockey Club. 

Your copies are enclos~d. 

If you have questions, you can contact the person listed above. 

Enclosure: 
Your Copies 

Sincerely, 

~CL-~ 
Stephen A Martin 
Director, Exempt Organizations 
Rulings and Agreements 

Letter 5448 (12-2016) · 
Catalog Number 66555Y 



·internal Revenue Service 
District Director 

Oate: 
DEC 2 0 1983 

I> Parma Heights Hockey Parents Club 
6200 Pearl Road 
Pa rmR Heights, OH 44130 

Oea.r Applicant: 

Department of the Treasury 

Employer ldfllttftc1llon Number. 

AccounHne Period Ending: 
April 30 
Foundation Status Cfaqlffc.tlon: 
509 (a) (2) 
Advance Rulln1 Period Enda: 
April 30, 1988 
~rsan to eo.'ttct: 
Darlene Keebler 
Contact Telephone Number: 
513-684-2501 
Case No. Jl3297000EO 

Based on information supplied, and assuming your operations will be as stated 
in your application for recognition of exemption, we have determined you are exempt 
from Federal income tax under section SOl(c) (3) of the Internal Revenue Code. 

Because you are a newly created organization, we artt not now making a final 
determinati on ot your foundation status under section 509(a) or the Code. J{owever, 
we have determined that you can reasonably be expected to be a publicly supported 
organization described in section 509 (a) (2). 

Accordingly, you wi ll 9~; :treated as· a publicly supported organization, and not 
as a private foundation , 4µrin~ an advance ruling period. This advance ruling period 
begins en the date or your i11ception and ends on the date shown above. 

Within 90 days aftor the end 01· your advance ruling period, you must submit to 
us information neoded to determine whether you have met the requirements of the 
applicable support test during the advance ruling period. If you establish that you 
have bean a publicly supported organization, you will. be classified as a section 
509(a) (l) or 509(a) (2) organization as long as you continue to meet the requirements 
of the applicable support test. It you do not meet the public support requirements 
during the advance ruling period, you will be classified as a private foundation for 
tuture periods. Also, if.' you are olassH'ied as a private foundation, you will be 
treated as a private roundatiQp from the date or your inception ror purposes or 
'sectior..s 507(d} and 4940. 

Grantors and donors mai rely on the determination that you are not a private 
foundation until 90 days after the end or your advance ruling period. I! you submit 
the required information within the 90 days, grantors and donors may continue to 
rely en the advance determination until the Sarvice makes a !inal determination of 
your .t'oundation status. However, if notice that you will no longor- be treated as a 
section 509(a) (2) organization is published in the Internal Revenue Bulletin, 
grantors and donors may not rely on this determination ia.fter the date or such 
publication. Also, a grantor or donor may not rely on this detet·mination it he or 
she was in par t responsible for, or was aware ot, the aot or failure to &ct that · 
resul.ted in your loss of section 509(a)(2) status, or acquired knowledge that 
the Internal Revenue Service had givan r.i.otioe that you would be removed from 
classi.t'ication as a section 509(a) (2) organization. 
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I:f your sourc:es of S1~pport. or your purpo.1es. character. or method of operation 
change. please let us knO•f so we can consider the effect or the change on your 
exempt status and foundation status. Also, you shouid inform us of all changes in 
your name or address. 

Generally, you are not liable !or social security (FICA) taxos unless you file 
a waiver of exempt.ion certificate as provided in ~he Federal Insurance Contributions 
Act. I!' you have paid FICA taxes without filing L'lle waive1·, you should call us. You 
are not liable for the tax imposed under the Fetlaral Unemployment Tax Act (FUTA). 

Organizations that are not private foundations are not subject to the excise 
taxes under Chapter 42 or the Code. However, :rou are not automatically exempt trom 
othet" Fedoral excise taxes. Ir you have any questions aoout excise. employment, or 
other Federal taxe:s, please let us know. 

Don<:\rs ma.v deduct contributions to you as provided in section 170 of the Code. 
Bequests, legacies. dovises. ·transfers, or gHts to you or for your use are 
deductible for Federal ~state and gift tax purposes if they meet the applicable 
provisions or sections 2055. 2106, and 2522 o1' the Coda. 

You are. rElquired to file Form 990, Return or Organization Exempt from Income 
Tax, only if your grose receipts each year are normally more than $10,000. It a 
return is required. it must be filed by the 15th da.y or the fifth month after the 
end.of your annual accounting period. The law imposes a penalty or $10 a day, up to 
a maximum of $5,000, when a return is tiled late, unless there is reasonable cause 
for the delay. 

You are not required to file Federal income tax returns unless :rou are subject 
to the tax on unx·olated business income under se"tion 511 of the Codo. It' you are 
subject to this tax, you must file an income tax return on Form 990-T. In this 
letter. we are not determining whether any of your present or proposed activities 
are unrelated trade or business as defined in section 513 or the Code. 

You need an employer identification number ev,•m if you have no employees. It 
an employer identification number was not · entered on your application. a nuir.ber will 
be assigned to you and you will be advised ot' it. Please use that number on all 
returns you .file and in _all correspondence with the Internal Revenue Service. 

Because this letter could. help resolve any questions about your oxempt status 
and foundation status, you should keep it in your permanent records. 

I~ you hav~ any quostiona. please contact the person whose name and telephone 
number are· shown in the headi'itg of this letter. ~ . 

co~~ 
James J, Ryan (/ 
District Dir.~ctor 

Letter 1045(00) (6-77) 
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Parma Heights Hockey Parents Club 

1·or tax years ending on or after December 31, 1982, you are required to file 
Form 990 only if your gross receipts each year are normally more than $25 ,ODO, 
instead of $10,000 as indicated above. 

Beginning January 1.- 1984, unless specifically e:xcepted, you must pay taxes 
undet the Federal !nsuran1.~e Contributions Act (social sec:urit:y taxes) for each 
employee who is paid $100 t\r 'Clore in a calendar year. 
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